
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Tuesday 1 June Thru Wednesday 30 June 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                     Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                             Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                         0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                         0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                         2      2     0.01 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                       14     16     0.05 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                       34     50     0.13 
[20K-24K)     ‚****                                                                                    99    149     0.38 
[24K-28K)     ‚**********                                                                             264    413     1.01 
[28K-32K)     ‚********************                                                                   524    937     2.00 
[32K-36K)     ‚******************************************                                            1104   2041     4.20 
[36K-40K)     ‚**********************************************************************                1838   3879     7.00 
[40K-44K)     ‚**********************************************************************************    2154   6033     8.20 
[44K-48K)     ‚************************************************************************************  2206   8239     8.40 
[48K-52K)     ‚*******************************************************************                   1760   9999     6.70 
[52K-56K)     ‚********************************************                                          1158  11157     4.41 
[56K-60K)     ‚************************************                                                   938  12095     3.57 
[60K-64K)     ‚**************************************                                                 997  13092     3.80 
[64K-68K)     ‚***********************************                                                    922  14014     3.51 
[68K-72K)     ‚*************************************                                                  984  14998     3.75 
[72K-76K)     ‚**********************************************                                        1197  16195     4.56 
[76K-80K)     ‚**********************************************************                            1535  17730     5.85 
[80K-84K)     ‚*****************************************************************                     1705  19435     6.49 
[84K-88K)     ‚**********************************************************************                1832  21267     6.98 
[88K-92K)     ‚******************************************************************                    1724  22991     6.57 
[92K-96K)     ‚********************************************************                              1469  24460     5.59 
[96K-100K)    ‚************************************                                                   945  25405     3.60 
[100K-105K)   ‚**********************                                                                 565  25970     2.15 
>= 105K       ‚***********                                                                            289  26259     1.10 
              ‚ 
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